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Abdul Rehman

From: Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 29 April 2024 16:21
To: Nimisha Jadhav
Cc: Sandeep Bhat; Swapnil Sutar; Smrutika Thoti; Anjle Security; PREMKANT RAJPOOT; Abdul Rehman; ANJLE OFFICE
Subject: RE: Delhi T1 Budweiser Bar Hood Installation
Attachments: 005 Hood installation Budwiser bar.pdf; PurchaseOrderPrint7bb97ec4-a630-4089-8fe8-3a5eb684b85c.pdf

Dear Nimisha, 
Please process payment  
 
Regards 
Shadab Sukri 
 

From: ANJLE OFFICE <anjleoffice2008@gmail.com>  
Sent: 29 April 2024 02:49 PM 
To: abdul.rehman@k-corp.in 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>; Smrutika Thoti <smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com>; Anjle 
Security <account.anjle@gmail.com>; PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Delhi T1 Budweiser Bar Hood Installation 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Sir,  
 
Kindly ignore the previous mail 
and consider this invoice. 
 

THANKS & REGARDS 

KIRAN GUPTA 

  

FOR ANJLE MEP PROJECTS PVT LTD  14th YEAR COMPLETION 
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OFFICE VENUE – 20/567 , 3r d Floor DDA Flats Ambedakar Nagar 

MADANGIR NEAR KHANPUR RED LIGHT 

NEW DELHI 110062   ,011-41401600,  9560072373 

Ext – 31  

COMPLETED SOLUTION – FIRE, HVAC , ELECTRICAL 

 
On Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 12:38 PM ANJLE OFFICE <anjleoffice2008@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Sir,  
 
Kindly find the attached invoice for hood installation in Budweiser bar T1 IGI airport. 
 

THANKS & REGARDS 

KIRAN GUPTA 

  

FOR ANJLE MEP PROJECTS PVT LTD  14th YEAR COMPLETION 

  

OFFICE VENUE – 20/567 , 3r d Floor DDA Flats Ambedakar Nagar 

MADANGIR NEAR KHANPUR RED LIGHT 

NEW DELHI 110062   ,011-41401600,  9560072373 

Ext – 31  

COMPLETED SOLUTION – FIRE, HVAC , ELECTRICAL 

 
On Fri, Apr 26, 2024 at 8:47 AM PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Abdul ji,  
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Hood installation completed successfully so  pls release the payment. 
 
Kiran raise the invoice 
 

REGARDS 

PREMKANT RAJPOOT  

FOR ANJLE MEP PROJECTS PVT LTD  14th YEAR COMPLETION 

CIN NO-U74999DL2018PTC333864   

OFFICE VENUE -  41/1407 ,  2N D  FLOOR DDA  FLAT 

MADANGIR NEAR KHANPUR RED LIGHT 

NEW DELHI 110062   ,011-29968591 ,92  9871770191 

Ext – 31 

Mail id –anjlemepprojects@gmail.com, anjlesecurity@gmail.com 

COMPLETED SOLUTION – FIRE, HVAC , ELECTRICAL , www.anjlemep.com 

 
 
On Fri, Apr 19, 2024 at 1:38 PM Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in> wrote: 

Dear Premkant Ji,  

  

PFA Po copy, Payment for the same will be release by early next week.  

  

Thanks & Regards, 
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Abdul Rehman 

📱 | ☎  +91 9920292129 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited. 

  

From: Abdul Rehman  
Sent: 19 April 2024 10:46 
To: PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com>; anjleprojects@gmail.com 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>; Smrutika Thoti <smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com>; 'Anjle 
Security' <account.anjle@gmail.com>; Anjle Account Team <anjleoffice2008@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Delhi T1 Budweiser Bar Hood Installation 

  

Dear Premkant Ji,  

  

As discussed with you on call, below mentioned are the negotiated rates. Going ahead and creating the po on the below mentioned values.  

  

1) installation with lose material- 35000.00 plus 18% gst 

2) ,,,                         ,,,             ,,,        - 25000.00 plus 18%gst 

  

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Abdul Rehman 

📱 | ☎  +91 9920292129 
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Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited. 

  

From: PREMKANT RAJPOOT <anjlemepprojects@gmail.com>  
Sent: 16 April 2024 10:49 
To: Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; anjleprojects@gmail.com 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>; Smrutika Thoti <smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com>; 'Anjle 
Security' <account.anjle@gmail.com>; Anjle Account Team <anjleoffice2008@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Delhi T1 Budweiser Bar Hood Installation 

  

Dear sir, 

  

Ok noted , 

  

Pls release po and advance as mentioned below details. 

  

1) installation with lose material- 45230.00 plus 18% gst 

2) ,,,                         ,,,             ,,,        - 32530.00 plus 18%gst 

  

Payment -100% advance.  
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Regards 

PREMKANT RAJPOOT  

9871770191 

  

ANJLE MEP PROJECT PVT LTD  

  

  

  

-------- Original message -------- 

From: Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>  

Date: 15/04/24 15:57 (GMT+05:30)  

To: anjlemepprojects@gmail.com, anjleprojects@gmail.com  

Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>, Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>, Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>, Smrutika Thoti 
<smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com>  

Subject: Delhi T1 Budweiser Bar Hood Installation  

  

Dear Premkanth Ji,  

  

As discussed with you on call request you to kindly share the quote for installing Hood at Delhi T1 Budweiser Outlet.  
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Item Description Pur. 
Grp. 

Qty 

Kitchen Exhaust Hood with WMCH -304 supplied with Cap Max Cyclonic Baffle filters & 
Bluray 
UV Flites  4850 x 1225 x 650 MM 

F01 1 

Vapour Kitchen Exhaust hood WMVH -304 - 
950 X 1050 X450 MM 

F01 1 

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Abdul Rehman 

📱 | ☎  +91 9920292129 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited. 

  


